



\$~23

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 7648/2025**
GAJENDRA SINGHPetitioner
Through: Mr.Rishabh and Ms.Srishti
Bhardwaj, Advs.
versus

UNION OF INDIA THROUGH SECRETARY
DEPARTMENT OF TELECOMMUNICATIONS & ORS.
.....Respondents
Through: Ms.Theepa Murugesan, SPC
with Mr.Yogesh Kumar Dubey,
Adv. for UOI
Mr.Ashok Kumar Poddar and
Ms.Sneha Poddar, Advs. for
BSNL/R-2

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN CHAWLA
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MADHU JAIN

% **ORDER**
04.12.2025

1. Mr. Ashok Kumar Poddar, Advocate, enters appearance for the respondent no. 2/BSNL. He requests for and is granted two weeks' time to file the counter affidavit. Rejoinder thereto be filed within a period of two weeks thereafter.
2. List on 22nd January, 2026.

NAVIN CHAWLA, J

MADHU JAIN, J

DECEMBER 4, 2025/sg/ik