



\$~39

\* IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+ W.P.(C) 7648/2025

GAJENDRA SINGH .....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Rishabh, Adv.

versus

UNION OF INDIA THROUGH SECRETARY  
DEPARTMENT OF TELECOMMUNICATIONS  
& ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Ms. M. Theepa, SPC with Mr.  
Yogesh Dubey, Adv. for R-1 &  
R-3.

Mr. Rishabh Sahu, SPC with  
Mr. Sameer Sharma, Adv.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL KSHETARPAL**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT MAHAJAN**

**ORDER**

% **22.01.2026**

1. It is already 04:30 PM. Official Court time is over.
2. List on 30.04.2026.

**ANIL KSHETARPAL, J**

**AMIT MAHAJAN, J**

**JANUARY 22, 2026**

*'KDK'*