



\$~35

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

CNR No. DLHC010350772025

+ **W.P.(C) 7648/2025**

GAJENDRA SINGH

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Jivesh Kumar Tiwari,
CGSC, Ms. Nandini Aggarwal and Ms.
Samiksha, Advs.

versus

**UNION OF INDIA THROUGH SECRETARY
DEPARTMENT OF
TELECOMMUNICATIONS & ORS.**

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Ashok Kumar Poddar and
Ms. Sneha Poddar, Advs.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. HARI SHANKAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT MAHAJAN

ORDER

%

12.08.2026

As the regular Bench has not convened today, renotify on 27
October 2026.

C. HARI SHANKAR, J

AMIT MAHAJAN, J

AUGUST 12, 2026/ss